©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
September, 2019 − Rev. P7
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP730/D
LDO Regulator, 150 mA,
38�V, 1 �A IQ, with PG
Product Preview
NCP730

Figure 30. Maximum Output Current vs. Input
Voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Marking Voltage Option (VOUT−NOM) Version Package Shipping
NCP730ASNADJT1G HAA ADJ
Without PG
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP730ASN250T1G HAC 2.5 V
NCP730ASN280T1G HAD 2.8 V
NCP730ASN300T1G HAF 3.0 V
NCP730ASN330T1G HAE 3.3 V
NCP730ASN500T1G HAG 5.0 V
NCP730BMTADJTBG MA ADJ
With PG
WDFN6 2x2
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP730BMT250TBG MC 2.5 V
NCP730BMT280TBG MD 2.8 V
NCP730BMT300TBG ME 3.0 V
NCP730BMT330TBG MF 3.3 V
NCP730BMT500TBG MG 5.0 V
NCP730BMT1500TBG MH 15.0 V
NCP730
13